BOARD OF ELECTIONS



LYCOMING COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

48 WEST THIRD STREET

WILLIAMSPORT PA 17701

TELEPHONE: (570) 327-2267

DIRECTOR OF ELECTIONS AND REGISTRATION
FORREST K. LEHMAN
CHRISTOPHER H. KENYON, SOLICITOR
MATTHEW A. MCDERMOTT, CHIEF CLERK

Lycoming County Board of Elections Agenda January 29, 2025 10:00am 33 West 3rd Street, Williamsport

- Convene Board of Elections.
- **2.** An Executive Session was held on Tuesday, January 21 for the Board to receive information about legal matters.
- **3.** Approve minutes of the November 25, 2024 meeting.
- **4.** Public comment on agenda items only.

Recess public Board of Elections meeting and convene an official Board of Elections hearing, to be stenographically recorded by the court reporter.

5. Hear and decide a challenge filed against 1 voter registration record by the Director of Elections.

Conclude official Board of Elections hearing and re-convene the public Board of Elections meeting.

6. Approve polling place change for Bastress Township to the Immaculate Conception Church Parish Hall, 5931 Jacks Hollow Road.

- **7.** Approve polling place change for Jackson Township to the Jackson Township Building, 824 Blockhouse Road.
- **8.** Approve polling place change for Montoursville Borough Ward 1 to the John Dorin Municipal Building, 617 North Loyalsock Avenue.
- **9.** Approve polling place change for Montoursville Borough Ward 3 to Faith United Methodist Church, 700 Fairview Avenue.
- **10.** Approve polling place change for Williamsport Ward 7 to St. John's Newberry United Methodist Church, 2101 Newberry Street.
- **11.** Approve filing of a Petition with the Court of Common Pleas to consolidate precincts in Muncy Borough.
- 12. Approve new pay schedule for poll workers to take effect on January 1, 2026.
- **13.** Public comment.